

Rochester Hills Agenda Report

1000 Rochester Hills
Drive
Rochester Hills, MI 48309
(248) 656-4660
Home Page:
www.rochesterhills.org

File Number: 2006-0407

File Number: 2006-0407 File Type: Agreement Status: To Council

Version: 2 Reference: Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

Final Action:

Requester: DPS/Engineering Cost: \$1,855,100.00 Introduced: 05/31/2006

File Name: Cost Participation Agreement for Construction of

Crooks Road, Square Lake Road to M-59

Title: Request for approval of Revised Cost Participation Agreement for Construction of

Crooks Road, Square Lake Road to Highway M-59, between the City of Rochester

Hills and the Board of Road Commissioners for the County of Oakland

Notes: Road Commission for Oakland County

31001 Lahser Rd. Beverly Hills, MI 48025

06/21/05 adopted Resolution RES0222-2006 approving Agreement (Version 1)

Code Sections: Agenda Date:

Indexes: Agreements, Blanket Purchase, Major Roads, Agenda Number:

Purchase Authorization, RCOC, Water

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

> Agreement.pdf, MDOT Agreement.pdf, 062106 Agenda Summary.pdf, Cost Share Agreement.pdf,

062106 Resolution.pdf

History of Legislative File

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date: Act	tion:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	City Council Regular Meeting	06/21/2006 Ad	opted by				Pass
	3	Aye:	Aye: Ambrozaitis, Duistermars, Holder, Hooper, Raschke, Rosen a Yalamanchi				d

Text of Legislative File 2006-0407

..Title

Request for approval of Revised Cost Participation Agreement for Construction of Crooks Road, Square Lake Road to Highway M-59, between the City of Rochester Hills and the Board of Road Commissioners for the County of Oakland

..Body

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council approves the Revised Cost Participation Agreement for

Construction of Crooks Road, Square Lake Road to Highway M-59, between the City of Rochester Hills and the Board of Road Commissioners for the County of Oakland and authorizes the Mayor and Clerk to execute the agreement on behalf of the City; and

Further Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council authorizes the City's share of the estimated total match, identified in the Revised Cost Participation Agreement, in the amount of \$1,855,100, and any additional cost that accrues through the terms of the agreement, if budgeted.